

**Bid Results: Fire Station # 4 Sewer Main**

January 23, 2012

Item No.	Quant.	Units	Description	Sierra Nevada	Sierra Nevada	Atlas	Atlas	Stampede	Stampede
				Construction	Construction	Constructors	Constructors	Construction	Construction
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	Mob. Demob, Traffic Control	7,897.00	7,897.00	11,367.98	11,367.98	14,000.00	14,000.00
2	1	LS	Wet well modification	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,735.00	6,735.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
3	13,400	SF	R&R asphalt pavement	4.00	53,600.00	3.11	41,674.00	4.35	58,290.00
4	1	EA	Abandon SSMH	3,000.00	3,000.00	400.00	400.00	1,275.00	1,275.00
5	203	LF	6 inch sanitary sewer pipe	120.00	24,360.00	140.00	28,420.00	85.00	17,255.00
6	1	EA	Construct SSMH	14,000.00	14,000.00	8,375.00	8,375.00	7,400.00	7,400.00
7	255	LF	10 inch sanitary sewer pipe	130.00	33,150.00	148.00	37,740.00	100.00	25,500.00
8	1	LS	Bypass pumping	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,016.20	3,016.20	5,650.00	5,650.00
9	FA	FA	Force Account: As Authorized	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>					<b>157,007.00</b>		<b>147,728.18</b>		<b>146,570.00</b>
<b>Comments:</b>									

Item No.	Quant.	Units	Description	Campbell	Campbell	Peavine	Peavine	Q & D	Q & D
				Construction	Construction	Construction	Construction	Construction	Construction
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	Mob. Demob, Traffic Control	23,000.00	23,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	26,300.00	26,300.00
2	1	LS	Wet well modification	3,800.00	3,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	13,400	SF	R&R asphalt pavement	3.40	45,560.00	4.35	58,290.00	4.00	53,600.00
4	1	EA	Abandon SSMH	1,900.00	1,900.00	750.00	750.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
5	203	LF	6 inch sanitary sewer pipe	149.00	30,247.00	160.00	32,480.00	130.00	26,390.00
6	1	EA	Construct SSMH	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
7	255	LF	10 inch sanitary sewer pipe	134.00	34,170.00	142.00	36,210.00	130.00	33,150.00
8	1	LS	Bypass pumping	9,500.00	9,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
9	FA	FA	Force Account: As Authorized	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>					<b>168,177.00</b>		<b>168,230.00</b>		<b>174,040.00</b>
<b>Comments:</b>				High Bid					

**Bid Results: Fire Station # 4 Sewer Main**

January 23, 2012

Item No.	Quant.	Units	Description	A & K	A & K	Peek Bro's	Peek Bro's	Gerhardt &	Gerhardt &
				Earthmovers	Earthmovers	Construction	Construction	Berry Constr.	Berry Constr.
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	Mob. Demob, Traffic Control	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	8,150.00	8,150.00
2	1	LS	Wet well modification	4,300.00	4,300.00	4,041.00	4,041.00	4,235.00	4,235.00
3	13,400	SF	R&R asphalt pavement	3.50	46,900.00	3.34	44,756.00	3.40	45,560.00
4	1	EA	Abandon SSMH	540.00	540.00	850.00	850.00	1,395.00	1,395.00
5	203	LF	6 inch sanitary sewer pipe	110.00	22,330.00	60.00	12,180.00	102.00	20,706.00
6	1	EA	Construct SSMH	9,500.00	9,500.00	3,968.00	3,968.00	8,100.00	8,100.00
7	255	LF	10 inch sanitary sewer pipe	110.00	28,050.00	67.50	17,212.50	126.00	32,130.00
8	1	LS	Bypass pumping	3,880.00	3,880.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,785.00	3,785.00
9	FA	FA	Force Account: As Authorized	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>					<b>130,500.00</b>		<b>99,207.50</b>		<b>134,061.00</b>
<b>Comments:</b>				Low bid		DQ: non-responsive			

Item No.	Quant.	Units	Description	Eng'r Estimate	Eng'r Estimate	Average	Average
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	Mob. Demob, Traffic Control	14,500.00	14,500.00	12,046.11	12,046.11
2	1	LS	Wet well modification	6,250.00	6,250.00	5,145.67	5,145.67
3	13,400	SF	R&R asphalt pavement	3.40	45,560.00	3.72	49,803.33
4	1	EA	Abandon SSMH	3,100.00	3,100.00	1,301.11	1,301.11
5	203	LF	6 inch sanitary sewer pipe	45.00	9,135.00	117.33	23,818.67
6	1	EA	Construct SSMH	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,427.00	8,427.00
7	255	LF	10 inch sanitary sewer pipe	87.55	22,325.25	120.83	30,812.50
8	1	LS	Bypass pumping	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,925.69	5,925.69
9	FA	FA	Force Account: As Authorized	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>					<b>124,870.25</b>		<b>147,280.08</b>
<b>Comments:</b>							